
National Specialty 

Wheaton Kennel Club 

June 16, 2006 Wheaton, IL 

 

  

      
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS SWEEPSTAKES  

Judge -Mrs. Patricia A. Jung  
  

      POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 6-9 MOS SWEEPS PUPPY Dogs    

2       

  

(11)  
   

  

White Star's Bentley Z Bluegrass. DN12842302. 11/30/05. Breeders, Jan 
Wilkison & Pat Wilkison. By CH Alexandor Of Lity-Coco & White Star's Lily 
Anne. Merrilee A Finch-Cirtwell & Jeffrey Cirtwell. 12280 SW 61st Place 
Road. Ocala. FL. 34481.  

 

1/BOSS (13)   
Sasquehanna Literat. PKRI566755 POL. 11/11/05. Breeders, M. 
Supronowicz. By Sasquehanna Szymon & CH Malina Z Gangu Dlugich. 
Andrea T. Erickson. 9766 N State Road 49. Wheatfield. IN. 46392.  

 

      POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 12-15 MOS SWEEPSTAKES Dogs    

1/B12-

18  
(15)   

Bogdanka Kingstanislasposyo' Pirc. DN11433202. 04/18/05. Breeders, N. 
Bogdanow & M. Cabral & B. Wilson. By CH Czort Nerita & CH Nowinka Kosy 
Dziechcinek. Tom & Diane Pirc. 6687 Erin Mount Road. Hartford. WI. 53027-
9788.  
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POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 9-12 MOS SWEEPS PUPPY Bitches  

1/BPUP

S  
(12)   

Urokliwa Pondulac Z Czanca. PKRI56070D POL. 07/04/05. Breeders, Anna 
Dzidt. By CH Rendi Kontekst & CH Brawura Kontekst. Cindy Czerechowicz & 
Shelley R. Potter & Diane M. Engelking. 2175 Queensburg Ln. Palatine. IL. 
60074.  

 

      POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 12-15 MOS SWEEPSTAKES Bitches    

2 (14)   

 Rivendall Kordegarda Kuznia Dobrych Klimatow. DN12603701. 04/14/05. 
Breeders, Malgorzata Winter. By    Absolwent Rivendall & Ilara Kordegardy. 
Judy A. Torge. 3803 Plowe Road. Attica. NY. 14011-9578.  
  

 

1 (16)   

White Star's Tiga Of Shaggibreez. DN11135303. 05/18/05. Breeders, Merrilee 
Finch-Cirtwell & Jeffrey     Cirtwell. By CH Zhiggins Goral White Star Z 
Banciarni & CH Flinkbin Wyntr Whitestar. Kathy Chiarella & Carol Hales. Box 
145. Port Murray. NJ. 07865.  

 

      

  

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 15-18 MOS. SWEEPSTAKES Bitches  

  

  

3 (20)   

Swan Crest Countess Alexandra. DN09986706. 03/03/05. Breeders, 
Magdalena D. Hirata & Cindy                   Czerechowich. By CH Alexandor Of 
Lity-CoCo & CH Zreba Goralka White Star Z Banciarn. Magdalena D. Hirata & 
Cindy Czerechowicz. 14319 W Riteway Road. Libertyville. IL. 60048.  
  

 

2 (32)   

Polish Hill's Be My Valentine. DN10281801. 02/13/05. Breeders, Pamela & 
Victor Siehr & Polish Hill PONs. By CH Polish Hill's Toast Of The Town & CH 
Polish Hill Sweet Gypsy Rose. Pamela A. Siehr & Victor R. Siehr. 2505 Jenny 
Road. Manitowoc. WI. 54220.  
  

 

1/BSS (46)   
CH Ozdoba Kontekst. DN11928201. 02/21/05. Breeders, Grzegorz Robak. By 
Antalek Oligarchia & Faworyta Kontekst. Anne Klocke & Volker Klocke. 245 
Devon Road. Lee. MA. 01238.  
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POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES  

Judge -Mrs. Patricia A. Jung  

      

  

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 7-9 YRS VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES Dogs  

  

  

2 (49)   

CH Lechsinska's Mutsek. DL74256602. 06/07/98. Breeders, Kim & Roy 
Richmond. By Elzbieta's Mutsek Chmieleusk CD & Lechsinska's Princess 
Contessa. Kim Richmond & Roy Richmond. 6434 County Road JJ. 
Manitowoc. WI. 54220.  
  

 

1/BVS (55)   

CH White Star's Tigger Too. DL76502706. 11/13/98. Breeders, Merrilee Finch 
Citrwell. By CH Polish Hill Batman The Caped Crusader & CH Elrieta's White 
Zinfadel. Magdalena D. Hirata. 14319 W Riteway Road. Libertyville. IL. 60048.  
  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 11 YRS & OLDER VETERAN SWEEPS Dogs  

  

  

1 (57)   

 Lechsinska's Krol Wladyslaw. DL61675101. 10/07/91. Breeders, Kim 
Richmond. By Elzbieta's Beau &1 Elzbieta's Rola Lenska. Cindy 
Czerechowicz. 2175 Queensburg Ln. Palatine. IL. 60074.  
  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 7-9 YRS VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES Bitches  

 

  

1 (58)   

Lechsinska's Genka. DL73651403. 03/03/98. Breeders, Kim & Roy Richmond. 
By Elzbieta's Mutsek                      Chmieleusk CD & CH Lechsinska's Tosia. 
Kim Richmond & Roy Richmond. 6434 County Road JJ. Manitowoc. WI. 
54220.  
  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 9-11 YRS VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES 
Bitches  

  

  

A (50)   

CH Kaja Minoson. DL69455901. 06/28/96. Breeders, Krzysztof Wojtun. By 
Zadzior Z Banciarni & Luka Z Banciarni. Russell Tesarz. 205 Colonial Ave. 
Concord. NC. 28025.  
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POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 11 YRS & OLDER VETERAN SWEEPS 
Bitches  

  

  

2 (44)   

Tej Z Klubu Siedmiu. DL61665301. 09/17/94. Breeders, Anna Kadowska. By 
CH Rokosz Z Gangu Dlugich & Reda Z Klubu Siedmiu. Agata Kowalyk. 929 N 
Western Ave. Park Ridge. IL. 60068.  
  

 

1/BOVS (68)   

CH Elzbieta's White Zinfandel. DL61669304. 01/13/94. Breeders, Betty 
Augustowski. By Elzbieta's Mufinski & Marny Z Elzbieta. Merrilee A Finch-
Cirtwell. 12280 SW 61st Place Road. Ocala. FL. 34481.  
  

 

          

      

Best Puppy in Sweepstakes 

CH Ozdoba Kontekst 

Best of Opposite in Sweepstakes 

Sasquehanna Literat 

Best Veteran in Sweepstakes 

CH White Star's Tigger Too 

Best of Opposite Veteran in Sweepstakes 

CH Elzbieta's White Zinfandel 

  

  

          

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS  

Judge -Mrs. Irene (Mrs. Edd) Bivin  

  

  

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 6-9 MOS. PUPPY Dogs  
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1/RW (11)   

 White Star's Bentley Z Bluegrass. DN12842302. 11/30/05. Breeders, Jan 
Wilkison & Pat Wilkison. By CH Alexandor Of Lity-Coco & White Star's Lily 
Anne. Merrilee A Finch-Cirtwell & Jeffrey Cirtwell. 12280 SW 61st Place 
Road. Ocala. FL. 34481.  
  

 

2 (13)    

Sasquehanna Literat. PKRI566755 POL. 11/11/05. Breeders, M. 
Supronowicz. By Sasquehanna Szymon & CH Malina Z Gangu Dlugich. 
Andrea T. Erickson. 9766 N State Road 49. Wheatfield. IN. 46392.  
  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 12-18 MOS. Dogs  

  

  

1 (15)   

Bogdanka Kingstanislasposyo' Pirc. DN11433202. 04/18/05. Breeders, N. 
Bogdanow & M. Cabral & B. Wilson. By CH Czort Nerita & CH Nowinka Kosy 
Dziechcinek. Tom & Diane Pirc. 6687 Erin Mount Road. Hartford. WI. 53027-
9788.  
  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS AMERICAN BRED Dogs  

  

  

1 (17)   

 Starbright Boston Pops. DL89676503. 10/06/01. Breeders, Kathleen 
Dobroveanu. By CH Piast Tramperus & Starlight Starbright. Kathleen 
Dobroveanu. 236 Chandler Ave. Elmhurst. IL. 60126.  
  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS OPEN Dogs  

  

  

2 (19)   

Impuls Sekret Kadan. DN08828401. 04/08/04. Breeders, Krzysztof 

Danilewski. By Iwan Z Zadymy & Era Sekret Kadan. Grazyna J. Skoczen. 

3227 N Nagle. Chicago. IL. 60634.  

  
 

3 (21)   

Jerry Starbright. DL89676505. 10/06/01. Breeders, Kathleen Dobroveanu. By 
Piast Tramperus & Starlight Starbright. Catherine J. Wilk. 905 E Ironwood Dr. 
Mount Prospect. IL. 60056.  
  

 

1/W/B

W 
(23)   

 Leon Crescendo Z Wielgowa. DN09009301. 05/13/04. Breeders, Janusz 
Zerebecki. By Napar Z Psiego Raju & Zenka Z Wielgowa. Phyllis S. Burton. 
2003 Lochaven Road. West Bloomfield. MI. 48324.  
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A (25)   

CH Idol Hajko-Nerita. DN06401902. 07/17/03. Breeders, Agnieszka Hajko. By 
CH Pompon Z Wielgowa & CH Jagoda Ksiezycowa Sylena. Constance M. 
O'Hara & Magda Hirata. 14319 W Riteway Road. Libertyville. IL. 60048. Agent 
Engelking, Diane M..  
  

  

A (27)   

Bratsiostra Pon Luka. DN03898701. 11/18/02. Breeders, R. Van Den Berg. 
By Fornal Z Gangu Dlugich & Mich Z Gangu Dlugich. Patrice Kiedaisch & 
John Kiedaisch. 2768 Angel Cir. Simi Valley. CA. 93063.  
  

  

      
POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 9-12 MOS. PUPPY Bitches  
  

  

1 (12)   

Urokliwa Pondulac Z Czanca. PKRI56070D POL. 07/04/05. Breeders, Anna 
Dzidt. By CH Rendi Kontekst & CH Brawura Kontekst. Cindy Czerechowicz & 
Shelley R. Potter & Diane M. Engelking. 2175 Queensburg Ln. Palatine. IL. 
60074. Agent Engelking, Diane M..  
  

 

      
     POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS 12-18 MOS. Bitches  
  

  

2 (14)   

Rivendall Kordegarda Kuznia Dobrych Klimatow. DN12603701. 04/14/05. 
Breeders, Malgorzata Winter. By Absolwent Rivendall & Ilara Kordegardy. 
Judy A. Torge. 3803 Plowe Road. Attica. NY. 14011-9578.  
  

 

1 (16)   

White Star's Tiga Of Shaggibreez. DN11135303. 05/18/05. Breeders, Merrilee 
Finch-Cirtwell & Jeffrey Cirtwell. By CH Zhiggins Goral White Star Z Banciarni 
& CH Flinkbin Wyntr Whitestar. Kathy Chiarella & Carol Hales. Box 145. Port 
Murray. NJ. 07865. Agent Regina Keiter.  
  

 

3 (18)   

Natalka Gazdzina Z Banciarni. 55324 PKR. 04/20/05. Breeders, Barbara 

Rayska-Swist. By Intruz Z Zadymy       & Jubka Z Gangu Dlugich. Joanna 

Wein. 896 Macpherson Dr. Corbeil Ontario Canada. P0H 1K0. . .  

  
 

C (20)   

Swan Crest Countess Alexandra. DN09986706. 03/03/05. Breeders, 
Magdalena D. Hirata & Cindy Czerechowich. By CH Alexandor Of Lity-CoCo 
& CH Zreba Goralka White Star Z Banciarn. Magdalena D. Hirata & Cindy 
Czerechowicz. 14319 W Riteway Road. Libertyville. IL. 60048. Agent 
Engelking, Diane M..  
  

 

4 (22)   

Bogdanka's Absolut Cosmopolotian. DN11433203. 04/18/05. Breeders, 
Norman Bogdanow & Martin Cabral & Beverly Wilson. By CH Czort Nerita & 
CH Nowinka Kosy Dziechcienek. Norman Bogdanow & Martin Cabral & 
Beverly Wilson. 17100 Labrador St. Northridge. CA. 91325. 
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POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS NOVICE Bitches  

  

  

1 (24)   

Hanah-Tramperus Z Czer Wonego Wioz-ewa. DL91339201. 01/03/02. 

Breeders, Anna Kowalska. By Uplor Pol-Pon & Bona Lakoma Ponka. 

Rosanne Atkins. 7315 Adenahills Ct. West Chester. OH. 45069.  

  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS BRED BY EXHIBITOR Bitches  

  

  

A 

  

(26)   

Nadzieja's Zaza Radinka. DN09295302. 11/17/04. Breeders, Steve & Karen 
Willson. By CH Belka Van Het Goralenhof & CH Nadzieja's Give Me Liberty. 
Steve & Karen Willson. 7654 S Allison St. Littleton. CO. 80128.  
  

  

4 

  

(28)   

Sinclair's Xena Warrior Princess. DN03604305. 11/10/02. Breeders, Ryan 
Kerner & Cheryl Kerner. By CH Smyk Z Gangu Dlugich & CH Sinclair's Let 
Me Entertain You. Ryan Kerner & Cheryl Kerner. 8560 Hickory Ave. Hesperia. 
CA. 92345.  
  

 

2 

  

(30)   

Lechsinska's Minnie. DN01303803. 07/13/02. Breeders, Kim & Roy 
Richmond. By Polux Z Dolina CD & CH Lechsinska's Tosia. Kim & Roy 
Richmond. 6434 County Road JJ. Manitowoc. WI. 54220.  

 

1/RW 

  

(32)   

Polish Hill's Be My Valentine. DN10281801. 02/13/05. Breeders, Pamela & 
Victor Siehr & Polish Hill PONs. By CH Polish Hill's Toast Of The Town & CH 
Polish Hill Sweet Gypsy Rose. Pamela A. Siehr & Victor R. Siehr. 2505 Jenny 
Road. Manitowoc. WI. 54220.  
  

 

3 

  

(34)   

Bogdankas Amazing Amalia. DN11433201. 04/18/05. Breeders, Norman 
Bogdanow & Martin Cabral &3 Beverly Wilson. By CH Czort Nerita & CH 
Nowinka Kosy Dziechcinek. Norman Bogdanow & Martin Cabral & Beverly 
Wilson. 17100 Labrador St. Northridge. CA. 91325.  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS AMERICAN BRED Bitches  
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1 

  

(36)   

Sinclair's Sunshine Of My Life, RN. DN10009001. 09/28/04. Breeders, Ryan 
Kerner & Cheryl Kerner. By CH Smyk Z Gangu Dlugich & CH Elzbieta's A 
Star Is Born. Sally M. Prinzmetal. PO Box 523. Estes Park. CO. 80517.  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS OPEN Bitches  

  

  

2 

  

(38)   

38 Jasmine Gazdzina Z Banciarni. 53268 PKR. 02/12/04. Breeders, Barbara 
Rayska. By Uwodziciel Goral Z Banciarni & Pyza Goralka Z Banciarni. Joanna 
Wein. 896 Macpherson Dr. Corbeil Ontario Canada. P0H 1K0. . .  
  

 

1/W 

  

(40)   

Urodo Starpondulac Rivendall. DN11454501. 01/09/05. Breeders, M. & T. 
Wiatroszack. By CH Mazur Z Gangu Dlugich & CH Aronia Znad Kosna. 
Shelley R. Potter & Donna Gray. 4358 Onyx Point. Eagan. MN. 55122.  

 

3 

  

(42)   

Tatra Tramperus. PKRI50547 POL. 02/02/03. Breeders, Margaret 
Korzeniowska. By CH Rendi Kontekst & Machorka Terwipon. Agata Kowalyk 
& Margaret Korzeniowska. 929 N Western Ave. Park Ridge. IL. 60068.  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS VETERAN CLASS Bitches  

  

  

1 

  

(44)   

Tej Z Klubu Siedmiu. DL61665301. 09/17/94. Breeders, Anna Kadowska. By 
CH Rokosz Z Gangu Dlugich & Reda Z Klubu Siedmiu. Agata Kowalyk. 929 N 
Western Ave. Park Ridge. IL. 60068.  

 

          

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS BEST OF BREED OR VARIETY  

  

  

A 

  

(25)   

CH Idol Hajko-Nerita. DN06401902. 07/17/03. *. Breeders, Agnieszka Hajko. 
By CH Pompon Z Wielgowa & CH Jagoda Ksiezycowa Sylena. Constance M. 
O'Hara & Magda Hirata. Dog. 14319 W Riteway Road. Libertyville. IL. 60048. 
Agent Engelking, Diane M.. C=25.  

  

../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Sunny.jpg
../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Jasmine.jpg
../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Ula.jpg
../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Daisy.jpg
../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Tej.jpg


  

B/G2  (29)   

CH Zhiggins Goral White Star Z Banciarni. DL90528501. 10/24/01. Breeders, 
Barbara Rayska-Swist. By CH Upior Pol-Pon & Osloda Goralka Z Banciarni. 
Merrilee A Finch-Cirtwell. Dog. 12280 SW 61st Place Road. Ocala. FL. 34481.  
  

 

C (31)   

CH Poprad Azurowa Amhara. DN06040801. 08/21/03. Breeders, Ewa 
besaraba. By Galgan Z Matecznika Diany & Po Prostu Ksiezycowa Sylena. 
Anne Klocke. Dog. 245 Devon Road. Lee. MA. 01238.  

  
 

1st 

AOM 

C 

  

(33)   

White Star's Baron. DN04727103. 10/08/03. Breeders, Merrilee Finch Cirtwell 
& Jeffrey Cirtwell. By CH Zhiggins Goraz Z White Star Banciacni & CH White 
Star's Tao Of Pooh. Kris Wozniak. Dog. 846 Marco Pl. Venice. CA. 90291.  
  

 

C 

  

(35)   

CH Izaak Z Domlina. DN00332702. 01/13/02. Breeders, Lynne Zubrzycki & 
Kim Richmond. By Gamin Axel Z Domlina & Utrata Z Gangu Dlugich. Cherie 
LeClair & Kim & Roy Richmond & Michelle Ahmann. Dog. 3014 Ancestor 
Way. Green Bay. WI. 54313-8071.  
   

C 

  

(37)   

Nadzieja's Icy Odyssey. DL90899702. 04/29/02. Breeders, Steve & Karen 
Willson. By Pompon Z Wielgowa & CH Nadzieja's Independence Day. Steve 
& Karen Willson. Dog. 7654 S Allison St. Littleton. CO. 80128.  

 

C 

  

(39)   

Sinclair's Magnificent Moonshine. DN10009103. 03/03/05. Breeders, Cheryl 
Kerner & Ryan Kerner. By CHC SmykZ Gangu Dlugich & CH SInclair's Let Me 
Entertain You. Dale Appel & Ryan & Cheryl Kerner. Dog. 81 Brown Ln. 
Winfield. MO. 63389.  
  

 

A 

  

(41)   

CH Pondulacs Earl Of Titan. DN06948603. 03/03/04. Breeders, Shelley Potter 
& Barbara Stransky. By CH Vip Z Majasu & Bizouteria Z Gwiazda Sirius. Jean 
T. Kubic. Dog. 2700 Raleigh Ave S. Saint Louis Park. MN. 55416-1912.  
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C 

  

(43)   

CH Tobiasz Tramperus. DN06082501. 02/02/03. Breeders, M. Korzeniowska 
& H. Krol. By CH Rendi Konterst Nadwiblan & Machorka Terwipon. Margaret 
Korzeniowska. Dog. 930 E Old Willow Road 103. Prospect Heights. IL. 60070.  
  

 

C 

  

(45)   

CH Sinclair's Daredevil. DN03604304. 11/10/02. Breeders, Ryan Kerner & 
Cheryl Kerner. By CH Smyk Z Gangu Dlugich & CH Sinclair's Let Me 
Entertain You. Ryan Kerner & Cheryl Kerner. Dog. 8560 Hickory Ave. 
Hesperia. CA. 92345.  
  

 

A 

  

(47)   

CH Smyk Z Gangu Dlugich. DL90535802. 06/16/01. Breeders, Barbara 
Larska. By Tracz Magierowska Gora & Wilga Z Gangu Dlugich. Ryan & 
Cheryl Kerner. Dog. 8560 Hickory Ave. Hesperia. CA. 92345.  
  

  

C 

  

(49)   

CH Lechsinska's Mutsek. DL74256602. 06/07/98. Breeders, Kim & Roy 
Richmond. By Elzbieta's Mutsek Chmieleusk CD & Lechsinska's Princess 
Contessa. Kim Richmond & Roy Richmond. Dog. 6434 County Road JJ. 
Manitowoc. WI. 54220.  
  

 

C 

  

(51)   

Lechsinska's Benjamin. DN05029302. 10/03/03. Breeders, Kim & Roy 
Richmond. By CH Izaak Z Domlina & Lechsinska's Mimi. Kim & Roy 
Richmond. Dog. 6434 County Road JJ. Manitowoc. WI. 54220.  
  

 

C 

  

(53)   

CH Super Bogdanka Dziechcinek. DN08493002. 03/18/04. Breeders, Beata 
Lesniak-Malecka. By Fenomen Kontekst & Ostoja Dziechcinek. Norman 
Bogdanow. Dog. 17100 Labrador St. Northridge. CA. 91325. Agent Martin 
Cabral.  
  

 

C 

  

(46)   

CH Ozdoba Kontekst. DN11928201. 02/21/05. Breeders, Grzegorz Robak. By 
Antalek Oligarchia & Faworyta Kontekst. Anne Klocke & Volker Klocke. Bitch. 
245 Devon Road. Lee. MA. 01238.  
  

 

../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Toby.jpg
../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Devon.jpg
../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Junior.jpg
../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Ben.jpg
../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Super.jpg
../../../../Downloads/Web%20sites/Web%20sites%20downloaded%20Jan%202009/aponc.org/aponc.org/2006%20National%20Odzi.jpg


2nd 

AOM 

C 

  

(48)   

CH Pondulacs Principessa B'Rossa. DN06948605. 05/03/04. Breeders, 
Shelley Potter & Barbara Stransky. By CH VIP Z Majasu & Bizouteria Z 
Gwiazda Sirius. Barbara J. Stransky. Bitch. 14220 S 15th St. Afton. MN. 
55001.  
  

 

A 

  

(50)   

CH Kaja Minoson. DL69455901. 06/28/96. Breeders, Krzysztof Wojtun. By 
Zadzior Z Banciarni & Luka Z Banciarni. Russell Tesarz. Bitch. 205 Colonial 
Ave. Concord. NC. 28025.  
  

  

C 

  

(52)   

CH Ponwood's Izabella. DL80294501. 03/28/99. Breeders, Barbara Y. Bruns 
& Wolfgang Stamp. By Rapier Z Wielgowa & Ponwood's Fay. Sabine Mills. 
Bitch. 46696 Springwood Dr. Macomb. MI. 48044.  
  

 

A 

  

(54)   

CH Lechsinska's Natia. DN05029305. 10/03/03. Breeders, Kim Richmond. By 
CH Izaak Z Domlina & Lechsinska's Mimi. Jean T. Kubic & Kim Richmond. 
Bitch. 2700 Raleigh Ave S. Saint Louis Park. MN. 55416-1912.  
  

  

3rd 

AOM 

C 

  

(56)   

CH Rola At Elzbieta Tramperus. DL89399302. 08/15/01. Breeders, Margaret 
Korzeniowska & Halina Krol. By CH Upior Pol-Pon & Machorka Terwipon. 
Margaret Korzeniowska & Diane Engelking. Bitch. 930 E Old Willow Road 
103. Prospect Heights. IL. 60070.  
  

 

C 

  

(58)   

Lechsinska's Genka. DL73651403. 03/03/98. Breeders, Kim & Roy Richmond. 
By Elzbieta's Mutsek Chmieleusk CD & CH Lechsinska's Tosia. Kim 
Richmond & Roy Richmond. Bitch. 6434 County Road JJ. Manitowoc. WI. 
54220.  
  

 

C 

  

(60)   

Lechsinska's Angelena. DL91530902. 10/03/02. Breeders, Kim & Roy 
Richmond. By Polux Z Dolina CD & CH Lechsinska's Genka. Kim & Roy 
Richmond. Bitch. 6434 County Road JJ. Manitowoc. WI. 54220.  
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OS 

  

(62)   

CH Nowinka Kosy Dziechcinek. DL91170701. 12/30/00. Breeders, Beata 
Lesniak-Malecka. By Upior Pol-Pon & Wiki Z Banciarni. Norman Bogdanow. 
Bitch. 17100 Labrador St. Northridge. CA. 91325. Agent Martin Cabral.  
  

 

C 

  

(64)   

CH Wilshy's Windsong Z Katerina Pons. DN05409905. 11/29/03. Breeders, 
Richard Deckert & NancyDeckert. By CH Z Higgins Goral White Star Z 
Banciarni & CH Ksiezna Katerina Z Starpons. Cathy Nilsen. Bitch. 252 
Westmoreland Road. Spofford. NH. 03462.  
  

 

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS STUD DOG CLASS  

  

  

1 

  

(29)   

CH Zhiggins Goral White Star Z Banciarni. DL90528501. 10/24/01. *. 
Breeders, Barbara Rayska-Swist. By CH Upior Pol-Pon & Osloda Goralka Z 
Banciarni. Merrilee A Finch-Cirtwell. 12280 SW 61st Place Road. Ocala. FL. 
34481. C=29.  
  

 

A 

  

(47)   

CH Smyk Z Gangu Dlugich. DL90535802. 06/16/01. *. Breeders, Barbara 
Larska. By Tracz Magierowska Gora & Wilga Z Gangu Dlugich. Ryan & 
Cheryl Kerner. 8560 Hickory Ave. Hesperia. CA. 92345. C=47.  
  

  

      

POLISH LOWLAND SHEEPDOGS BROOD BITCH CLASS  

  

  

A 

  

(62)   

CH Nowinka Kosy Dziechcinek. DL91170701. 12/30/00. *. Breeders, Beata 
Lesniak-Malecka. By Upior Pol-Pon & Wiki Z Banciarni. Norman Bogdanow. 
17100 Labrador St. Northridge. CA. 91325. Agent Martin Cabral. C=62.  
  

  

1 

  

(66)   

CH Sinclair's Let Me Entertain You. DL84083903. 04/26/00. Breeders, Ryan 
Kerner & Cheryl Kerner. By CH Spioszek Pacynka Z Sinclair & CH Elzbieta's 
Isa Z Sinclair. Ryan & Cheryl Kerner. 8560 Hickory Ave. Hesperia. CA. 92345.  

  

  

      

Best of Breed 

CH Zhiggins Goral White Star Z Banciarni 
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Best of Opposite Sex 

CH Nowinka Kosy Dziechcinek 

1st Award of Merit 

CH White Star's Baron 

2nd Award of Merit 

CH Pondulacs Principessa B'Rossa 

3rd Award of Merit 

CH Rola At Elzbieta Tramperus 



Best of Winner's 

Leon Crescendo Z Wielgowa 

Best Bred-By Exhibitor 

Polish Hill's Be My Valentine 

Best Veteran 

Tej Z Klubu Siedmiu 

Winner's Dog 

Leon Crescendo Z Wielgowa 

Winner's Bitch 

Urodo Starpondulac Rivendall 

Reserve Winner's Dog 

White Star's Bentley Z Bluegrass 

Reserve Winner's Bitch 

Polish Hill's Be My Valentine 

Best Stud Dog 

CH Zhiggins Goral White Star Z Banciarni 

Best Brood Bitch 

CH Sinclair's Let Me Entertain You 
 

 


